900245169 01/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Merger of Secured Party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank		06/13/2005	Bank: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, National Association	
Street Address:	101 North Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28246	
Entity Type:	National Bank Association: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1170232	POLY-TEX
Registration Number:	1182968	CUSTOM GARD
Registration Number:	1445171	WEATHERWELD
Registration Number:	1495121	CUSTOMWELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207394-473538

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0213 9 \$115.00 1170232

900245169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Cannuscio	
Signature:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/	
Date:	01/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certification of National Bank Merger#page1.tif source=Certification of National Bank Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0214



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATION OF NATIONAL BANK MERGER

I, Thomas J. Curry, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the document hereto attached is a true and complete copy of the certificate recorded in the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency, evidencing the merger of "Fleet National Bank," Providence, Rhode Island (Charter No. 200) into "Bank of America, National Association," Charlotte, North Carolina (Charter No. 13044), effective June 13, 2005.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, today,

January 10, 2013, I have hereunto

subscribed my name and caused my seal of

office to be affixed to these presents at the

U.S. Department of the Treasury, in the City

of Washington, District of Columbia.

Comptroller of the Currency

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0215



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Large Bank Licensing, LIC #7-13 Washington, DC 20219

June 8, 2005

OCC Control Nr. 2004-ML-02-0004

Mr. Phillip A. Wertz Assistant General Counsel Legal Department NC1-002-29-01 Bank of America Corporation 101 South Tryon Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Dear Mr. Wertz:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency for the merger of Fleet National Bank, Providence, Rhode Island, Charter Number 200, into and under the charter and title of Bank of America, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Number 13044, effective June 13, 2005.

This letter also serves as the official certification by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency of an increase in common stock outstanding by Bank of America, National Association, Charter Number 13044, from \$2,834,185,500.00 to \$2,836,394,920.00, effective as of June 13, 2005.

The OCC also authorizes the resulting bank, should the merger occur between Call Report dates, to recalculate its legal lending limit. The new lending limit should be calculated by using data from the last Call Report of the individual banks filed prior to consummating the merger, as adjusted for the combination. The resulting bank will then file a new Call Report and begin calculating its legal lending limit according to 12 C.F.R. 32.4(a) at the end of the quarter following consummation of the merger.

Sincerely,

Lawrence E. Beard Deputy Comptroller

Licensing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 01/25/2013